LEADING BREEDERS BY STAKES

season 2017/2018: 1 August - 15 October 2017

stakes | breeder rnrs  AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% mns% & % of total stakes
3,518,725 | Summerhill Stud 205 17,165 484 37 42 18% 0 0 0% 124 26% 0 | Pure Blonde 146,250 4%
2,993,250 | Klawervlei Stud 212 14,119 450 29 29 14% 0 0 0% 138 31% 1 Valediction 89,650 3%
2,320,750 | Maine Chance 104 22,315 192 20 23 19% 1 1 5% 55 29% 0 | Wonderwall 250,000 1%
2,000,575 | Wilgerbosdrift & Mauritzfontein 99 20,208 170 22 23 22% 0 0 0% 56 33% 1 Zen Arcade 318,125 16%
1,874,875 | Highlands 95 19,736 218 26 27 27% 0 0 0% 46 21% 0 | My Friend Lee 110,500 6%
1,700,200 | Moutonshoek 68 25,003 155 12 17 18% 0 0 0% 37 24% 0 | Broadway Trip 695,000 41%
1,454,550 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud 74 19,656 172 15 18 20% 0 0 0% 51 30% 1 Dodgy ltie 125,000 9%
1,313,000 | Scott Bros 94 13,968 209 12 14 13% 0 0 0% 59 28% 1 Blue Berry Pie 110,050 8%
1,302,800 | Varsfontein Stud 64 20,356 123 15 15 23% 0 0 0% 37 30% 0 | Silver Thursday 90,000 7%
1,249,625 | Drakenstein Stud 67 18,651 120 15 16 22% 0 0 0% 42 35% 0 | Weston 93,750 8%
1,043,525 | Ascot Stud 53 19,689 101 12 14 23% 0 0 0% 27 27% 0 | Classify 142,500 14%
935,300 | The Alchemy 46 20,333 106 10 12 22% 0 0 0% 21 20% 0 | DanThe Lad 228,850 24%
911,875 | Oldlands Stud 26 35,072 53 4 4 15% 0 0 0% 10 19% 0 | Fullfillyourdream 628,000 69%
881,550 | PG de Beyer 22 40,070 45 6 7 27% 0 0 0% 15 33% 0 | Forest Fox 409,050 46%
863,350 | Favour Stud 48 17,986 122 10 10 21% 0 0 0% 41 34% 0 | Leia Organa 89,550 10%
840,400 | La Plaisance Stud 39 21,549 7 1 13 28% 0 0 0% 25 35% 0 | Know The Ropes 156,750 19%
803,875 | Mauritzfontein Stud 24 33,495 70 7 8 29% 0 0 0% 28 40% 1 Reminiscence 106,875 13%
794,675 | GJ Armitage 51 15,582 108 9 10 18% 0 0 0% 27 25% 0 | Kirinia 92,050 12%
775,575 | Gary Player Stud 45 17,235 109 10 12 22% 0 0 0% 29 27% 0 | Sleepinseattle 105,250 14%
735,875 | Daytona Stud 25 29,435 50 10 10 40% 1 1 10% 17 34% 0 Red Peril 103,150 14%
724,863 | Graystone Stud 34 21,320 97 7 8 21% 0 0 0% 20 21% 0 | Dawn Assault 146,875 20%
721,700 | Lammerskraal Stud 36 20,047 61 7 7 19% 0 0 0% 25 41% 0 | MrRoy 97,850 14%
648,350 | Nadeson Park Stud 34 19,069 70 9 9 26% 0 0 0% 14 20% 1 Mrs O 121,250 19%
574,950 | IR Heyns 32 17,967 65 4 6 13% 0 0 0% 20 31% 0 | Arctic Blast 130,000 23%
561,925 | Cheveley Stud 37 15,187 79 6 6 16% 0 0 0% 23 29% 0 | SirDavid Baird 82,575 15%
552,550 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 23 24,024 40 5 5 22% 0 0 0% 13 33% 0 | Silva’s Bullet 153,125 28%
547,700 | Avontuur Farm 38 14,413 71 5 5 13% 0 0 0% 22 31% 0 | Hampton Court 78,375 14%
527,138 | Riverton Stud 32 16,473 57 7 7 22% 0 0 0% 26 46% 0 | Gimme one Night 66,000 13%
524,500 | DGM Southey 32 16,391 71 7 8 22% 0 0 0% 11 15% 0 Inn A Million 101,500 19%
517,350 | Clifton Stud 40 12,934 78 6 7 15% 0 0 0% 15 19% 0 | Perfectus 74,125 14%
497,475 | Rosedene Stud 41 12,134 91 5 5 12% 0 0 0% 24 26% 0 | Max Power 60,000 12%
495,600 | Wilgerbosdrift 22 22,527 48 4 4 18% 0 0 0% 15 31% 2 | Finchatton 80,000 16%
479,025 | Ambiance Stud 25 19,161 63 6 6 24% 0 0 0% 17 27% 0 | Spice Queen 78,375 16%
477,375 | B Le Roux 34 14,040 73 6 7 18% 0 0 0% 16 22% 0 | Kahula 100,000 21%
402,850 | Riyo Stud 13 30,988 25 3 4 23% 1 1 33% 4 16% 0 | Bella Sonata 250,000 62%
396,950 | Yellow Star Stud 26 15,267 65 5 5 19% 0 0 0% 20 31% 0 | Gentleman Only 70,050 18%
395,025 | GJ Royden-Turner 16 24,689 34 6 6 38% 0 0 0% 1 32% 0 | Roy’s Marciano 84,375 21%
388,700 | Riethuiskraal Stud 13 29,900 30 4 5 31% 0 0 0% 9 30% 0 | Ataturk 96,875 25%
373,475 | Bush Hill Stud 24 15,561 53 5 5 21% 0 0 0% 17 32% 0 | Seerite 59,375 16%
363,963 | R & Mrs Pickering 23 15,824 53 5 5 22% 0 0 0% 13 25% 0 | True Words 66,000 18%
350,150 | AN Foster 14 25,011 23 5 6 36% 0 0 0% 8 35% 0 | Captain Marmalade 92,850 27%
338,275 | Wicklow Stud 25 13,5631 55 3 4 12% 0 0 0% 16 29% 0 | Noceur 125,875 37%
334,075 | Northfields Stud 5 66,815 7 4 4 80% 1 1 25% 2 29% 1 Will Pays 208,450 62%
324,400 | Piemonte Stud 25 12,976 52 4 4 16% 0 0 0% 16 31% 0 | Audrie Do 55,625 17%
285,500 | JNA Mantel 9 31,722 19 4 5 44% 0 0 0% 5 26% 0 | Azkur 110,625 39%
285,100 | Beaumont Stud 16 17,819 36 3 3 19% 0 0 0% 13 36% 0 | Madam Secretary 89,000 31%
281,250 | Boland Stud 23 12,228 49 2 2 9% 0 0 0% 13 27% 0 Captain Aldo 118,150 42%
269,125 | Alado Project 9 29,903 21 3 4 33% 0 0 0% 4 19% 0 | Flying Winger 141,375 53%
261,775 | Rous Bros 12 21,815 28 2 3 17% 0 0 0% 9 32% 0 | Cumberland 123,850 47%
261,725 | Eenfontein Stud 12 21,810 31 2 4 17% 0 0 0% 7 23% 0 | Prosperity 168,375 64%
259,063 | AW & Mrs Procter 15 17,271 32 3 3 20% 0 0 0% 8 25% 0 | Trading Profit 70,000 27%
254,900 | Tawny Syndicate (2) 9 28,322 22 4 4 44% 0 0 0% 3 14% 0 | She’s A Dragon 75,600 30%
249,800 | R Moodley 22 11,355 46 2 2 9% 0 0 0% 11 24% 0 | Mumsy’s Jet 116,450 47%
249,650 | SC Davis 2 124,825 4 1 2 50% 1 1 100% 2 50% 0 | Goodtime Gal 231,250 93%
246,175 | TD Andrews 17 14,481 37 3 3 18% 0 0 0% 12 32% 0 | Samsara 53,000 22%
242,650 | Normandy Stud 26 9,333 55 2 2 8% 0 0 0% 16 29% 0 | Libra 54,300 22%
236,875 | M De Broglio 7 33,839 18 3 4 43% 0 0 0% 3 17% 0 | Made To Conquer 93,750 40%
236,775 | Bosworth Farm Stud 29 8,165 55 3 3 10% 0 0 0% 7 13% 0 Royal Standard 59,375 25%
228,875 | Nutfield Stud 16 14,305 39 3 4 19% 0 0 0% 10 26% 0 | Manouche 66,625 29%
227,975 | R Plersch 15 15,198 27 3 3 20% 0 0 0% 8 30% 0 | Daytona Charger 65,000 29%
223,250 | V Harrison 2 111,625 4 1 3 50% 0 0 0% 1 25% 0 | Sylvan On Fire 213,750 96%
222,163 | Snyman Stud 12 18,514 33 2 2 17% 0 0 0% 7 21% 0 Rocky Valley 71,875 32%
221,900 | AJ McNabb & E Miliotis 6 36,983 18 3 4 50% 0 0 0% 6 33% 0 | Master's Spirit 102,550 46%
208,800 | DA Sham 5 41,760 12 3 3 60% 0 0 0% 5 42% 0 Rock DeeJay 68,750 33%
206,500 | Worldwise Breeding 6 34,417 20 2 3 33% 0 0 0% 6 30% 0 Rambo 107,300 52%
205,725 | D Allan 10 20,573 26 2 2 20% 0 0 0% 9 35% 0 | Serendipity 116,375 57%
204,875 | GC Kalil 5 40,975 10 2 3 40% 0 0 0% 3 30% 0 | Darkest Hour 140,675 69%
204,275 | Narrow Creek Stud 15 13,618 24 3 3 20% 0 0 0% 4 17% 1 Soaring High 59,375 29%
200,500 | Connemara Stud 6 33,417 18 3 3 50% 0 0 0% 5 28% 0 | Orakal 74,000 37%
197,575 | Vanree Stud 5 39,515 13 1 2 20% 0 0 0% 5 38% 0 | Bondiblu 181,675 92%
193,350 | Digteby Stud 8 24,169 22 2 2 25% 0 0 0% 7 32% 0 | Hot Talent 59,375 31%
189,800 | Ridgemont Stud 8 23,725 14 3 3 38% 0 0 0% 4 29% 0 | Double Black 50,000 26%
188,750 | Zandvliet Stud 12 15,729 28 2 2 17% 0 0 0% 7 25% 0 | Call Me Darling 49,500 26%
184,075 | Balmoral Stud 14 13,148 29 3 3 21% 0 0 0% 5 17% 0 | Effortless 62,175 34%
180,950 | Patricia Devine Inv 18 10,058 42 2 2 1% 0 0 0% 15 36% 0 | Gimme The Stars 36,300 20%
170,250 | PJ Devine 6 28,375 13 2 2 33% 0 0 0% 6 46% 0 | Stratocruiser 73,700 43%
168,225 | Arc-en-Ciel 15 11,215 32 2 2 13% 0 0 0% 8 25% 0 | Elusive Flyer 65,625 39%
167,775 | T Armitage 3 55,925 10 2 3 67% 0 0 0% 4 40% 0 | Swing Vote 97,375 58%
166,938 | Gold Star Stud 6 27,823 14 2 2 33% 0 0 0% 5 36% 0 | Silken 70,875 42%
164,350 | Waterford Stud 15 10,957 36 3 3 20% 0 0 0% 5 14% 0 | Fashion Quest 46,875 29%
160,950 | JR & Mrs Slade 10 16,095 17 2 2 20% 0 0 0% 3 18% 0 | Greek Fire 59,375 37%
158,600 | Limestone Thoroughbred Trust 12 13,217 27 2 2 17% 0 0 0% 9 33% 0 Paper Town 54,450 34%
156,400 | R Hass 7 22,343 21 2 2 29% 0 0 0% 5 24% 0 Waiting For Rain 63,950 41%
154,200 [ HCN Da Costa 4 38,550 11 2 2 50% 0 0 0% 4 36% 0 | Diamond Dancer 75,000 49%
147,425 | Backworth Stud 29 5,084 51 1 1 3% 0 0 0% 9 18% 0 | Scrabble 70,125 48%
137,925 | Tmen Studs 9 15,325 20 1 1 1% 0 0 0% 8 40% 0 | Victory Cross 65,875 48%
135,875 | PG Choice 3 45,292 6 2 2 67% 0 0 0% 3 50% 0 | Laters Baby 56,875 42%
134,500 | Snaith Racing 5 26,900 13 2 2 40% 1 1 50% 2 15% 0 | Harvard Crimson 93,750 70%
134,325 [ RM Smith 5 26,865 9 2 2 40% 0 0 0% 4 44% 0 | Ever Dear 68,350 51%
134,175 | Ten Einde Farm 6 22,363 18 1 1 17% 0 0 0% 8 44% 0 Ideal Winter 59,350 44%
129,425 | E Herholdt 1 129,425 5 1 2 100% 0 0 0% 1 20% 0 | AP’sLily 129,425 100%
128,375 | Kjell Foundation 4 32,094 8 2 2 50% 0 0 0% 1 13% 0 | Kingsmead 57,500 45%
128,375 | ME & BE Miskin, AR Rapp,
RB Staffen 2 64,188 7 2 3 100% 0 0 0% 1 14% 0 | Stopthinkingofme 82,500 64%
123,100 | A Baum 5 24,620 13 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 8 62% 0 | Dayonaut 82,000 67%
122,975 | Rathmor Stud 1 11,180 23 1 1 9% 0 0 0% 7 30% 0 Roy’s Yevahn 53,125 43%
122,125 | BIT Thoroughbreds 2 61,063 4 1 2 50% 0 0 0% 1 25% 0 | Brigtnumberten 122,125 100%
120,350 | Shirluck Stud 3 40,117 9 1 2 33% 0 0 0% 4 44% 0 | Blackball 98,125 82%
117,850 | PLV Mickleburgh 5 23,570 8 2 2 40% 0 0 0% 1 13% 0 | Gratuity 54,375 46%
117,500 [ Somerset Stud 2 58,750 6 1 2 50% 0 0 0% 2 33% 0 | Casciano 102,500 87%
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AR Bechard

NA & DK Labuschagne
Optima Trust

TL Bailes, CT Elphick &
SJ Saunders
Wickensburg Stud
Equus Stud

Greenhill Farm

Adv AP Joubert
Aldora Stud

PT Zeeman

GW Schafer

P Smith

GE & Mrs Lees

V & A Singh

CF & Mrs de Vos

GA Hauptfleisch

AC Dickerson & DJ Fraser
Anfield Sports

Sugar Hill Stud

SR Rosseau
Dempers Stud

Ditro Bloodstock

Al Adiyaat

Aurora Thoroughbreds
B & Mrs Le Roux

BBP Syndicate

Ndoro Stud

MJR Mauvis
Druk-my-Niet Stud

W & N Ackerman
Stonehill Farm

BH & AJ Botha

J & Mrs Martin

The Flying Stud

H &V Pratt
Haversham Stud

K Singh

Monarch Bloodstock

PAM Magid & Summerhill Stud

Messrs B B Campbell,

P Gounden, D C Howells, P J

Golden Touch

Five Star Stud

SJD Mynhardt
Team Valor International
Birch Bros

SF Schonitz

Tripple H Trust

IM Sanne

SW Robinson
Danika Stud

P Nel

IW Longmore

NM Raw

Riverlea Stud

ME Leaf

Vendel Civils

NJW Deetlefs

GEJ van der Merwe

G Sequeira, PH Slatter & D Smith

Khaya Stables

R Achmat

ML & Mrs Roberts
Ralphs Syndicate

BAM Giddy

G Hodges & BO Wiid &
late K Whiffler

Haras Del Carmo
Limpo Trading
Guillaume Stud
Zenzele Stud

Ultra Thoroughbred Racing
M Chetty

CJ Saunders

M de Villiers

K Rausing

CT Elphick & TL Bailes
Eclipse Racing & Breeding
MA Filmer

SM Fuhri

NF van Niekerk

RJ Antrobus

B le Roux & P du Toit

Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud & K P Truter

& Nadeson Park

JL Craig

J Marley

| Klug

Nadeson Park & KP Truter
K Jack

G Murdoch

CR & Mrs Stonebridge
Avalon Stud

L Nunan

KA Haug

Highflyer Stud

OA Ferraris

RC Knuppe

Anthony Maroun’s Stud

JM Goodman & Cyan Equine
Avontuur Farm & Zenzele Stud

V Kritzinger

RG Pienaar

SA & DR Hudson
MA Fowler

MK Ahmed
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Magic
Master Of Mischief
Flight Captain

Olympic Power
Catkin

Great Shaka
Silver Cent
Flowing Gown
Kirkconnel Lass
Spectra Force
Eternal Jet
Western Storm
Constantine
Crazy Vision

Red Eight
Elusivenchantment
Ma Forte
Bankable Teddy
Shine Up

Fair Antonia

Last Girl Standing
Rommel

Roaring Tiger
Cha Cha Chorizo
London Call

The Secret Is Out
Ostinato

Vision To Kill
Rokatenda

Isca

Stay With Me
Ricketee

Got Your Back
Pool Party
Queen’s Bridge
Draugluin

Torio Lake
Lindleys Lane
Gold Medal Girl

Lunar Rush
Sacred Flame
For Luck Sake
Kahlua Rose
Over Achiever
Northern Corner
Shepherd’s Delight
Tripple Explosion
Snow Boarding
Cash In Camilla
Henry Tudor
Shelly

Johnny Black
Easy To Please
Tropical’s Son
Esploratore
Phil's Power

In The Game
Missouri
Cataluga

Roy’s Pony
Amor Ardiente
Class Act
Barbarella Nights
Polar Ice

Kurt's Approval
Commander Bond
Joking Dice
Queenie

Dragon Flame
Essenceoflife
Hithimagainchuck
Flag Of France
Flo Joyner

Baltic Amber
Woodstock Fairy
Casual Diamond
Diva Faustina
Bad Attitude
Nico’s Chick
Evoke Emotion
Fatal Attraction

Gimme Six
Celtic Charm
Imperial Guard
Speed Lightning
Lady Negra
Shizam

Oculus
Itsmydarlin
Varsity Princess
Burfi

Artax

Sporting Monarch
Kitty Coo
Priceless Gem
Hashtag Strat
Stelvio

Royal Kaitrina
Sofii’s Miesque
Top Salute
Juddering Angel
Believethisbeauty
Tayaar
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50,000
62,875

75,000
53,125
60,100
55,000
48,075
60,550
59,375
66,700
70,000
31,400
32,000
58,950
68,000
66,975
66,400
59,375
63,125
59,375
62,500
60,050
51,150
60,925
50,775
41,250
59,375

59,375
40,000
51,150
58,250
58,150
58,000
30,700
33,000
46,750
54,375
54,000
53,750
38,000
53,125
52,950
50,000
52,250

50,000
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48,300
47,725
47,500
44,250
41,250
41,250
41,200
40,300
38,000
39,950
33,250
38,750
25,050
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17,100
19,000
10,200
32,500
32,000
30,000

54%
100%
47%

100%
69%
73%
46%
83%
56%
64%

100%
88%
64%

100%
51%
66%
49%
77%
29%
58%

100%

100%
27%
56%
85%
72%
41%
1%
39%

100%

100%
70%
63%
81%
58%

100%

100%
64%
82%

100%
72%
82%
76%
67%
85%
83%
94%

100%
45%
47%
86%

100%

100%

100%
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100%
97%
83%

100%
84%
69%

100%

100%
68%
87%

100%

100%

100%
54%
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85%

100%

100%

100%
1%

100%

100%
95%

100%
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100%
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100%
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J Moffatt

WH Tolmay

GAR Sturlese & P de Marigny
LK Heynes & AC Smith
Eclipse Racing & Breeding
SW van der Walt

Rothson Stud

la Maison du Cheval &

RT Fitzgerald

C Baitz

Dream World Investments
WE Brits

Milkwood Stud
Summerview Stud

P & Mrs Fenix

BD Filby

Chrystaldale Thoroughbreds
JJ Snyman

MWB Phillips

Tinus Gericke

Drakenstein Stud & Team Valor Int

Breedon Stud

D & Mrs Reddy

Cool Springs cc

TL Bailes

GH Rowles

MG Azzie & S Azzie & T Gereke
PL Fabricius

RS Eckstein

LMF Wernars

Tertia Properties

BA Reardon

Rex Stud

T Gericke

VL Roberts

WJ Engelbrecht
Winterbach Stud

MRA McElligott

Barton Hall Stud
Trevton Stud

G Prithipal

Takemore Stud

MG Wishart

PT & P Dimakogiannis
Just-in Stud

R Acharie

Masters Family Trust
Rumbavu Park Stud

K Fourie

Ridgemont

Hallmark Thoroughbreds
JS Thomas

HM Riley

DE Wilken

Trap 6

Keivan Stud

RB Wallace (late)

W Nel

M & L Christmas

E Yates

Collingwood Stud

AB Hogg

S Bunwarie

JA Wintle

MJ Reid

Stone Hill Stud
Solstice Stud Farm
Halfway To Heaven Stud
AW & Mrs Kethro

DK Martin

The Lazy J Stud

Port Haven Stoetery
RD Forsyth-Thompson
Missing U Syndicate
Linington & Sons

R Williams & SA MacGregor
CJ Doggrell

Riverworld Stud

BB Campbell & AM Quintas
Two Oceans Racing
Kinmount Stud

The Fort Stud

PA Young

Connington Stud
Valjub CC

SE Bennett

AJ McNabb

S Jordaan

A Aldous

A Ratcliffe

Spring Valley Syndicate
DI Scott

DC Theron

G & C Baitz

S Cassel

SJ le Roux & C Geddes
LMF Wernars & GV Woodruff
T Kung

Ivyline Syndicate

LJ van Wyk

HH Zeppel

G & Dr C Langley

M Nassif, K Nassif & G Nassif
J & Mrs Erasmus

RT Fitzgerald

M Sharkey

Pecan Hill Stud Farm
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15,575
30,875
5,138

30,600
10,183
3,588

28,500

28,500
9,433
14,025
27,600
13,500
5,350
26,400
26,000
25,050
4,870
23,750
10,875
21,500
3,563
21,375
6,767
20,250
6,700
20,000
19,800
19,800
18,800
2,671
9,150
2,933
17,600
4,306
8,600
5,725
8,550
3,400
17,000
17,000
5,633
8,313
16,400
4,000
16,000
8,000
15,750
3,938
15,200
1,856
7,300
7,125
14,000
14,000
4,550
13,600
6,600
3,300
6,600
2,133
12,800
4,167
2,400
12,000
2,375
3,867
3,800
10,125
10,075
9,900
4,750
9,500
9,100
1,442
8,500
2,675
2,667
8,000
8,000
1,975
2,600
1,881
7,500
7,400
2,417
2,333
7,000
825
6,600
6,600
6,375
678
2,863
1,867
5,050
5,000
4,750
4,750
4,750
1,163
4,600
2,200
2,175
2,125
4,250
850
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0%
80%
31%
67%
56%
17%

100%

67%
25%
50%
67%
75%
38%
100%
67%
67%
33%
100%
40%
100%
7%
50%
60%
67%
43%
100%
100%
67%
50%
7%
67%
15%
67%
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20%
50%
14%
33%
50%
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50%
14%
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20%
50%
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50%
13%
50%
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50%
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67%
33%
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25%
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10%
40%
25%
67%
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100%
67%
14%
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20%
67%
50%
25%
20%
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33%
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50%
20%
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Diablo Canyon
Mister Lister
Zaragoza
Sim-Alley Bank
Cold Front
Northern Rebel
Visigoth

Cantata Mundi
Secret Vision

Titus

All Night Flight
Muscatt
Whitewater Rapids
Admiral’s Sword
Crackpot

Toa Nui

Maneater
Tumbling Stream
November Storm
Cot Campbell
Raise A Flag
Knysna Jet
Spanish Tune
Storm Warning
Georgina

Ideal Secret
Perfect Peace

Sir Duke

Golden Attitude
First Anthem
Crime Victim
Dutch Philip

Hot August
Summer Fashion
Amarillo Rose
Lord Marshal

Not A Word

Lions Den
Handsome Harvey
Unbelievable Lad
Kick Butt

Wild Lady

Jet Start

Magic Memory
Cradleofgratitude
Mamba Alley
Standpoint
Quattro

Trouble Maker
Ground Breaker
Grasshopper
Toby Coates
Exclusively Trendy
Risky Rambo

It Is Written
Sha-Boom Sha-Boom
Goddess Aurelia
Divar

Apollo’s Gift

Royal Fleece
Komeshans Flight
Exquisite Eight
Counting Stars
Inga

Annie The Great
Turn Back Time
Pocahontas Girl
Lungi

Double Clutch
Captain Alex
Powered By Malhub
Pretty Penny

Well Connected
Fury

Slightly Scottish
Delectable Desire
Lancer

Romantic Crusade
Put The Berries

A Vision

Miss Brody
League Of Shadows
Damali

Caballo Blanco
Goodytwoshoes
Sputnik Plain

Cool At Heart
Kounia Bella
Hoorayforhollywood
Profs Pet

The Vintage

AP Cat

Gone Not Forgotten
Our Miracle

Saint Donan

Nitro Charge
Soldier On

Son Of A Legend
Justify

Duchess Of Prussia
Autumn Encore
Cedrus Libani
Littleblacknumber
Shantytown

Ram Trip
Symphony In Seven

31,150
30,875
18,250
30,600
22,550
18,400
28,500

28,500
18,600
28,050
27,600
17,500
15,000
26,400
26,000
25,050
9,500
23,750
20,000
21,500
19,000
21,375
10,800
20,250
12,750
20,000
19,800
19,800
18,800
18,700
9,800
9,600
17,600
17,225
17,200
14,800
17,100
17,000
17,000
17,000
9,500
11,875
16,400
16,000
16,000
16,000
15,750
15,750
15,200
11,400
14,600
14,250
14,000
14,000
9,900
13,600
13,200
13,200
6,600
6,800
12,800
10,625
12,000
12,000
9,500
7,600
9,500
10,125
10,075
9,900
9,500
9,500
9,100
3,900
8,500
6,375
8,000
8,000
8,000
4,000
7,800
6,200
7,500
7,400
3,800
7,000
7,000
6,600
6,600
6,600
6,375
3,975
3,600
5,600
5,050
5,000
4,750
4,750
4,750
2,000
4,600
4,400
4,350
4,250
4,250
4,250

100%
100%
59%
100%
74%
64%
100%

100%

66%
100%
100%

65%

56%
100%
100%
100%

39%
100%

92%
100%

89%
100%

53%
100%

63%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

54%

55%
100%
100%
100%

86%
100%
100%
100%
100%

56%

1%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

77%
100%
100%
100%
100%

73%
100%
100%
100%

50%

53%
100%

85%
100%
100%

80%

66%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

45%
100%

79%
100%
100%
100%

51%
100%

82%
100%
100%

52%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

65%

63%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

43%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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4,200
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,975
3,700
3,300
3,300
3,100
3,100

2,975
2,650
2,650
2,500

2,500
2,375
2,375
2,350
2,200
2,150
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,050
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,950
1,875
1,750
1,725
1,700
1,650
1,650
1,550
1,325
1,150
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FM Crocker

DJ Hampton

B Marcus

JH Kinsley

Team Valor & Summerhill
L Ryan

FH McGrath

Great Big Farming Company
BD van Laun

B Bougardt & Eclipse Racing &
Breeding CC

JA Meyer

RD Dukoff-Gordon

Tawny Syndicate

Golden Touch Thoroughbred
Services & M Kidd

J Brannigan & G Davies
IA Katz & L Lewison
Drakenstein

RR Boon

R Koopstad

G Barker

JM Goodman

L Brunchault

Hidcote Blue Syndicate

Y Khan

Klipdrif Stud

E Strooh

RB Dunn & NM Shirtliff

C Bird

AY & Mrs van der Merwe
J Smith

GAR Sturlese & Summerhill Stud
Out Of Africa Stud

G van Lear

ALA Crabbia

RP & RC Plunkett

H Winterbach

J de Nys

Waboomsvallei Stud

AA Woodham

AJ Burton

Bellwood Stud

CW & CR Tyler

FW Sharp

J Trotter

JA Kleinhans

JJ Venter

KL Thomas

KP Truter

La Maison Du Cheval
LJG Werner

Marjeanne Stud

MD Partnership

Midlands Equine
Montana Stud

P du Toit

RJ & Mrs Clarkin

RS Thorpe & RB Zeeman
RT Binnie

RT Knight

Mrs & Ms S Harrer

VH Marshall

FC Janse van Rensburg
Malachi Stud

PU Van Schoor

AY & Mrs van der Merwe Trust
LJ Erasmus

CJ Rymill

Pizazz Racing

JW & WJ & CJ Davis

P Lowe

RJR Lerena

Blazing Saddles CC

J Brodell

Mike Jolly Breeding

BB Campbell

Arrowpoint Stud
Leisurefin

Wood-Moore Manor Stud
Sugar Hill Stud & BB Campbell
S du Preez, GL Hannah &
ST Kelly

La Berg Stud

Dieu Farm

Royal Albatross Inv

B Bougardt

Tmen Stables

Atomic Racing Stud

Cyan Equine

DJ Coetzee & AJ O'Meara
Jagessar Limited

JS Mostert

MF Cowe

PD Deacon & RW Deacon
St Helier Stud

Vendel Civils & V Harry
MG de Agrela & E Verdonese
Merioneth Stud

JGA & Mrs Da Rocha
Morgan Govender

C Strydom

ND Smit, M dos Santos &
R Moodley

Danika Stud & Hemel ‘n Aaarde
Stud

Witzenberg Stud
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1,400
4,000
2,000
2,000
3,975
3,700
3,300
3,300
3,100

3,100
595

2,650
2,650

1,250
833
594
2,375
2,350
2,200
1,075
2,125
1,063
1,063
2,050
667
667
1,000
2,000
1,950
938
1,750
1,725
1,700
550
825
1,550
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On The Thames
Inertia

Muscari

Fort Viva

Blue Hydrangea

| Will Be

Bella Isle

Night At The Proms
Poivre

Gorgeous Guest
Strawberry Girl
Dukes Idol
Calibre

Gold Image
Starpath

Happy Matador
Oh Susanna
Excalivar

Stark

Reine Tonnerre
Desert Phantom
Hokanui

Hidden Thought
Manx Park

Sir Capers
Nanna Anna
Banstead Manor
Mount Keith
Trendy Guy

Gat Henshaw
King And Empire
Banks Hideal
Savuti

Lord Katawa
Irish

Aldric

Abnaki

Green Boegatti
Chapel Cleeve
Oro Negro

Bold Viking
Silver Swift
Twofold
Daydream Believer
Shepherds Purse
The Smell Of Rain
Wealthy

Mrs Jay

Foxy Princess
Kept Secret
Winter Model
Kentucky Boy
Royal Variety
River Run
Honest Prince
Barbados Cruise
Sovereign Soldier
Orissa

British Royale
Unrivalled

Royal Chian
Divine Connection
Woody Cape
Flaming Spirit
Miss Bez

Marti

Chartwell

Brave And Bold
Indigo Storm
Hall Of Fame
Caribbean Empire
Snow In Seattle
Le Cheik

Red Mars
American Trilogy
Halite

Yuries Gold

Flow River
Secret Cove

Inns Of Court
Respectable Rock
Prince Of Eden
Blaze Of Gold
King Django
Victory Takeover
Atomic Belle
Continuum
Exclusive Knight
Lucky Lulu

Apoc

Bonnie Dawn
Hot Mambo
Soldier’s Bride
Julie Orly

On Leave

Jade Ore
Ravishing Boy
Joe’s Joy

Race Master

Emperor’s Fort

Cat’s Legacy
Bombs Away

2,300
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,975
3,700
3,300
3,300
3,100

3,100
1,650
2,650
2,650

2,500
2,500
2,375
2,375
2,350
2,200
2,150
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,050
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,950
1,875
1,750
1,725
1,700
1,650
1,650
1,550
1,325
1,150
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LEADING BREEDERS BY AEPR

season 2017/2018: 1 August - 15 October 2017

stakes | breeder rnrs  AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% mns% & % of total stakes

334,075 | Northfields Stud 5 66,815 7 4 4 80% 1 1 25% 2 29% 1 Will Pays 208,450 62%
208,800 | DA Sham 5 41,760 12 3 3 60% 0 0 0% 5 42% 0 | Rock DeeJay 68,750  33%
204,875 | GC Kalil 5 40,975 10 2 3 40% 0 0 0% 3 30% 0 | Darkest Hour 140,675 69%
881,550 | PG de Beyer 22 40,070 45 6 7 27% 0 0 0% 15 33% 0 | Forest Fox 409,050 46%
197,575 | Vanree Stud 5 39,515 13 1 2 20% 0 0 0% 5 38% 0 | Bondiblu 181,675 92%
221,900 | AJ McNabb & E Miliotis 6 36,983 18 3 4 50% 0 0 0% 6 33% 0 | Master's Spirit 102,550 46%
911,875 | Oldlands Stud 26 35,072 53 4 4 15% 0 0 0% 10 19% 0 | Fullfillyourdream 628,000 69%
206,500 | Worldwise Breeding 6 34,417 20 2 3 33% 0 0 0% 6 30% 0 | Rambo 107,300  52%
236,875 | M De Broglio 7 33,839 18 3 4 43% 0 0 0% 3 17% 0 | Made To Conquer 93,750 40%
803,875 | Mauritzfontein Stud 24 33,495 70 7 8 29% 0 0 0% 28 40% 1 Reminiscence 106,875 13%
200,500 | Connemara Stud 6 33,417 18 3 3 50% 0 0 0% 5 28% 0 | Orakal 74,000 37%
285,500 | JNA Mantel 9 31,722 19 4 5 44% 0 0 0% 5 26% 0 | Azkur 110,625 39%
402,850 | Riyo Stud 13 30,988 25 3 4 23% 1 1 33% 4 16% 0 | Bella Sonata 250,000 62%
269,125 | Alado Project 9 29,903 21 3 4 33% 0 0 0% 4 19% 0 | Flying Winger 141,375 53%
388,700 | Riethuiskraal Stud 13 29,900 30 4 5 31% 0 0 0% 9 30% 0 | Ataturk 96,875 25%
735,875 | Daytona Stud 25 29,435 50 10 10 40% 1 1 10% 17 34% 0 Red Peril 103,150 14%
170,250 | PJ Devine 6 28,375 13 2 2 33% 0 0 0% 6 46% 0 | Stratocruiser 73,700 43%
254,900 | Tawny Syndicate (2) 9 28,322 22 4 4 44% 0 0 0% 3 14% 0 | She’s A Dragon 75,600 30%
166,938 | Gold Star Stud 6 27,823 14 2 2 33% 0 0 0% 5 36% 0 | Silken 70,875 42%
134,500 | Snaith Racing 5 26,900 13 2 2 40% 1 1 50% 2 15% 0 | Harvard Crimson 93,750 70%
134,325 [ RM Smith 5 26,865 9 2 2 40% 0 0 0% 4 44% 0 | Ever Dear 68,350 51%
350,150 | AN Foster 14 25,011 23 5 6 36% 0 0 0% 8 35% 0 | Captain Marmalade 92,850 27%
1,700,200 | Moutonshoek 68 25,003 155 12 17 18% 0 0 0% 37 24% 0 | Broadway Trip 695,000 41%
395,025 | GJ Royden-Turner 16 24,689 34 6 6 38% 0 0 0% 1 32% 0 Roy’s Marciano 84,375 21%
123,100 | A Baum 5 24,620 13 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 8 62% 0 | Dayonaut 82,000 67%
193,350 | Digteby Stud 8 24,169 22 2 2 25% 0 0 0% 7 32% 0 | Hot Talent 59,375  31%
552,550 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 23 24,024 40 5 5 22% 0 0 0% 13 33% 0 | Silva’s Bullet 153,125 28%
189,800 | Ridgemont Stud 8 23,725 14 3 3 38% 0 0 0% 4 29% 0 | Double Black 50,000 26%
117,850 | PLV Mickleburgh 5 23,570 8 2 2 40% 0 0 0% 1 13% 0 | Gratuity 54,375 46%
495,600 | Wilgerbosdrift 22 22,527 48 4 4 18% 0 0 0% 15 31% 2 | Finchatton 80,000 16%
134,175 | Ten Einde Farm 6 22,363 18 1 1 17% 0 0 0% 8 44% 0 Ideal Winter 59,350 44%
156,400 | R Hass 7 22,343 21 2 2 29% 0 0 0% 5 24% 0 | Waiting For Rain 63,950 1%
2,320,750 | Maine Chance 104 22,315 192 20 23 19% 1 1 5% 55 29% 0 | Wonderwall 250,000 1%
111,250 | Optima Trust 5 22,250 13 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 8 62% 0 | Flight Captain 52,400 47%
261,775 | Rous Bros 12 21,815 28 2 3 17% 0 0 0% 9 32% 0 | Cumberland 123,850 47%
261,725 | Eenfontein Stud 12 21,810 31 2 4 17% 0 0 0% 7 23% 0 | Prosperity 168,375 64%
840,400 | La Plaisance Stud 39 21,549 7 1 13 28% 0 0 0% 25 35% 0 | Know The Ropes 156,750 19%
724,863 | Graystone Stud 34 21,320 97 7 8 21% 0 0 0% 20 21% 0 | Dawn Assault 146,875  20%
205,725 | D Allan 10 20,573 26 2 2 20% 0 0 0% 9 35% 0 | Serendipity 116,375 57%
102,850 | PT Zeeman 5 20,570 1 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 5 45% 0 | Spectra Force 66,000 64%
1,302,800 | Varsfontein Stud 64 20,356 123 15 15 23% 0 0 0% 37 30% 0 | Silver Thursday 90,000 7%
935,300 | The Alchemy 46 20,333 106 10 12 22% 0 0 0% 21 20% 0 | DanThe Lad 228,850 24%
2,000,575 | Wilgerbosdrift & Mauritzfontein 99 20,208 170 22 23 22% 0 0 0% 56 33% 1 Zen Arcade 318,125 16%
721,700 | Lammerskraal Stud 36 20,047 61 7 7 19% 0 0 0% 25 41% 0 | MrRoy 97,850 14%
1,874,875 | Highlands 95 19,736 218 26 27 27% 0 0 0% 46 21% 0 My Friend Lee 110,500 6%
1,043,525 | Ascot Stud 53 19,689 101 12 14 23% 0 0 0% 27 27% 0 | Classify 142,500 14%
1,454,550 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud 74 19,656 172 15 18 20% 0 0 0% 51 30% 1 Dodgy ltie 125,000 9%
479,025 | Ambiance Stud 25 19,161 63 6 6 24% 0 0 0% 17 27% 0 | Spice Queen 78,375 16%
648,350 | Nadeson Park Stud 34 19,069 70 9 9 26% 0 0 0% 14 20% 1 Mrs O 121,250 19%
94,650 | CF & Mrs de Vos 5 18,930 7 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 6 86% 0 | Red Eight 48,000 51%
1,249,625 | Drakenstein Stud 67 18,651 120 15 16 22% 0 0 0% 42 35% 0 | Weston 93,750 8%
222,163 | Snyman Stud 12 18,514 33 2 2 17% 0 0 0% 7 21% 0 Rocky Valley 71,875 32%
863,350 | Favour Stud 48 17,986 122 10 10 21% 0 0 0% 41 34% 0 | LeiaOrgana 89,550 10%
574,950 | IR Heyns 32 17,967 65 4 6 13% 0 0 0% 20 31% 0 | Arctic Blast 130,000 23%
285,100 | Beaumont Stud 16 17,819 36 3 3 19% 0 0 0% 13 36% 0 | Madam Secretary 89,000 31%
259,063 | AW & Mrs Procter 15 17,271 32 3 3 20% 0 0 0% 8 25% 0 | Trading Profit 70,000 27%
775,575 | Gary Player Stud 45 17,235 109 10 12 22% 0 0 0% 29 27% 0 | Sleepinseattle 105,250 14%
3,518,725 | Summerhill Stud 205 17,165 484 37 42 18% 0 0 0% 124 26% 0 | Pure Blonde 146,250 4%
527,138 | Riverton Stud 32 16,473 57 7 7 22% 0 0 0% 26 46% 0 | Gimme one Night 66,000 13%
524,500 | DGM Southey 32 16,391 71 7 8 22% 0 0 0% 1 15% 0 Inn A Million 101,500 19%
160,950 | JR & Mrs Slade 10 16,095 17 2 2 20% 0 0 0% 3 18% 0 | Greek Fire 59,375 37%
80,450 | H &V Pratt 5 16,090 10 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 5 50% 0 | Queen’s Bridge 46,875  58%
363,963 | R & Mrs Pickering 23 15,824 53 5 5 22% 0 0 0% 13 25% 0 | True Words 66,000 18%
188,750 | Zandvliet Stud 12 15,729 28 2 2 17% 0 0 0% 7 25% 0 | Call Me Darling 49,500 26%
93,775 | AC Dickerson & DJ Fraser 6 15,629 14 1 1 17% 0 0 0% 5 36% 0 | Ma Forte 45,750 49%
794,675 | GJ Armitage 51 15,582 108 9 10 18% 0 0 0% 27 25% 0 | Kirinia 92,050 12%
373,475 | Bush Hill Stud 24 15,561 53 5 5 21% 0 0 0% 17 32% 0 | Seerite 59,375 16%
137,925 | Tmen Studs 9 15,325 20 1 1 1% 0 0 0% 8 40% 0 | Victory Cross 65,875 48%
396,950 | Yellow Star Stud 26 15,267 65 5 5 19% 0 0 0% 20 31% 0 | Gentleman Only 70,050 18%
227,975 | R Plersch 15 15,198 27 3 3 20% 0 0 0% 8 30% 0 | Daytona Charger 65,000 29%
561,925 | Cheveley Stud 37 15,187 79 6 6 16% 0 0 0% 23 29% 0 | Sir David Baird 82,575 15%
105,000 | Adv AP Joubert 7 15,000 20 1 2 14% 0 0 0% 4 20% 0 | Flowing Gown 87,500 83%
104,350 | Aldora Stud 7 14,907 19 1 1 14% 0 0 0% 8 42% 0 | Kirkconnel Lass 58,700 56%
73,300 | Five Star Stud 5 14,660 15 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 3 20% 0 | For Luck Sake 60,100  82%
246,175 | TD Andrews 17 14,481 37 3 3 18% 0 0 0% 12 32% 0 | Samsara 53,000 22%
547,700 | Avontuur Farm 38 14,413 7 5 5 13% 0 0 0% 22 31% 0 | Hampton Court 78,375 14%
71,550 | Birch Bros 5 14,310 9 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 2 22% 0 | Northern Corner 60,550 85%
228,875 | Nutfield Stud 16 14,305 39 3 4 19% 0 0 0% 10 26% 0 | Manouche 66,625 29%
2,993,250 | Klawervlei Stud 212 14,119 450 29 29 14% 0 0 0% 138 31% 1 Valediction 89,650 3%
477,375 | B Le Roux 34 14,040 73 6 7 18% 0 0 0% 16 22% 0 | Kahula 100,000 21%
70,000 | IM Sanne 5 14,000 10 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Snow Boarding 70,000 100%
1,313,000 | Scott Bros 94 13,968 209 12 14 13% 0 0 0% 59 28% 1 Blue Berry Pie 110,050 8%
204,275 | Narrow Creek Stud 15 13,618 24 3 3 20% 0 0 0% 4 17% 1 Soaring High 59,375 29%
338,275 | Wicklow Stud 25 13,531 55 3 4 12% 0 0 0% 16 29% 0 | Noceur 125,875 37%
158,600 | Limestone Thoroughbred Trust 12 13,217 27 2 2 17% 0 0 0% 9 33% 0 | PaperTown 54,450 34%
184,075 | Balmoral Stud 14 13,148 29 3 3 21% 0 0 0% 5 17% 0 | Effortless 62,175 34%
91,925 | SR Rosseau 7 138,132 14 1 1 14% 0 0 0% 2 14% 0 Fair Antonia 53,125 58%
324,400 | Piemonte Stud 25 12,976 52 4 4 16% 0 0 0% 16 31% 0 | Audrie Do 55,625 17%
517,350 | Clifton Stud 40 12,934 78 6 7 15% 0 0 0% 15 19% 0 | Perfectus 74,125 14%
281,250 | Boland Stud 23 12,228 49 2 2 9% 0 0 0% 13 27% 0 | Captain Aldo 118,150 42%
497,475 | Rosedene Stud 41 12,134 91 5 5 12% 0 0 0% 24 26% 0 | Max Power 60,000 12%
59,375 | BAM Giddy 5 11,875 7 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 | PolarIce 59,375 100%
83,050 | BH & AJ Botha 7 11,864 14 1 1 14% 0 0 0% 5 36% 0 Ricketee 57,750 70%
58,525 | Limpo Trading 5 11,705 14 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 3 21% 0 | Joking Dice 51,150 87%
57,075 | M Chetty 5 11,415 1 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 45% 0 | Hithimagainchuck 30,700 54%
249,800 | R Moodley 22 11,355 46 2 2 9% 0 0 0% 1 24% 0 | Mumsy’s Jet 116,450 47%
56,725 | CJ Saunders 5 11,345 17 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 29% 0 | Flag Of France 33,000 58%
168,225 | Arc-en-Ciel 15 11,215 32 2 2 13% 0 0 0% 8 25% 0 | Elusive Flyer 65,625 39%
122,975 | Rathmor Stud 1 11,180 23 1 1 9% 0 0 0% 7 30% 0 Roy’s Yevahn 53,125 43%
88,500 | Aurora Thoroughbreds 8 11,063 14 1 1 13% 0 0 0% 4 29% 0 | Cha Cha Chorizo 50,000 56%
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164,350
81,100
180,950
93,650
242,650
86,500
59,125
236,775
88,525
71,950
39,850
68,500
33,850
105,750
26,750
30,825
147,425
24,350
28,700
21,375
17,000
33,700
17,600
18,700
12,000
11,875
12,800
14,850
8,650
4,250
6,600
6,100
2,975

Waterford Stud

J & Mrs Martin
Patricia Devine Inv
Sugar Hill Stud
Normandy Stud
Druk-my-Niet Stud
Haras Del Carmo
Bosworth Farm Stud
Al Adiyaat

Team Valor International
OA Ferraris

Danika Stud

V Kritzinger
Greenhill Farm
Summerview Stud

GAR Sturlese & P de Marigny

Backworth Stud

JJ Snyman

SW van der Walt
Breedon Stud

Barton Hall Stud

RG Pienaar

Rex Stud

Tertia Properties

JA Wintle

Stone Hill Stud
Collingwood Stud
Hallmark Thoroughbreds
Linington & Sons
Pecan Hill Stud Farm
A Aldous

DC Theron

JA Meyer
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10,957
10,138
10,053
9,365
9,333
8,650
8,446
8,165
8,048
7,994
7,970
7,611
6,770
5,875
5,350
5,138
5,084
4,870
3,588
3,563
3,400
3,370
2,933
2,671
2,400
2,375
2,133
1,856
1,442
850
825
678
595

36
14
42
19
55
23
15
55
29
23
10
16
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51

18
14

19
13
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27
15
14
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14%
50%
36%
58%
29%
35%
40%
13%
38%
17%
50%
31%
25%
16%
38%
31%
18%
33%
17%
7%
14%
21%
15%
7%
33%
10%
22%
13%
14%
14%
7%
7%
0%
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Fashion Quest
Got Your Back
Gimme The Stars
Shine Up

Libra

Rokatenda
Commander Bond
Royal Standard
Roaring Tiger
Over Achiever
Kitty Coo

Henry Tudor
Sofii’s Miesque
Silver Cent
Whitewater Rapids
Zaragoza
Scrabble
Maneater
Northern Rebel
Raise A Flag
Lions Den

Top Salute

Dutch Philip

First Anthem
Counting Stars
Annie The Great
Royal Fleece
Ground Breaker
Fury

Symphony In Seven
Kounia Bella

AP Cat
Strawberry Girl

46,875
51,000
36,300
27,625
54,300
34,000
40,000
59,375
23,500
48,075
33,250
32,000
19,000
48,750
15,000
18,250
70,125

9,500
18,400
19,000
17,000
10,200

9,600
18,700
12,000

9,500

6,800
11,400

3,900

4,250

6,600

3,975

1,650

29%
63%
20%
29%
22%
39%
68%
25%
27%
67%
83%
47%
56%
46%
56%
59%
48%
39%
64%
89%
100%
30%
55%
100%
100%
80%
53%
7%
45%
100%
100%
65%
55%
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